    1 FP6168-Preliminary 0.3-DEC-2023
FP6168
300mA, Low Noise High PSRR
 LDO Regulator
Description
The FP6168 is a low dropout, low noise, high PSRR,
low quiescent current positive linear regulator. The
FP6168 can supply 300mA output current with low

EN
Figure 1. Pin Assignment of FP6168
Ordering Information
Marking Information
Part Number Product Code
FP6168-10X7 bL
FP6168-1JX7 bM
FP6168-11X7 bN
FP6168-12X7 bP
FP6168-15X7 bR
FP6168-18X7 bS
FP6168-22X7 bT
FP6168-25X7 bU
FP6168-28X7 dA
FP6168-30X7 dB
FP6168-33X7 dC
FP6168-10S5 CH7
FP6168-1JS5 CH8
FP6168-11S5 CH9
FP6168-12S5 CN0
FP6168-15S5 CN1
FP6168-18S5 CN2
FP6168-22S5 CN3
FP6168-25S5 CN4
FP6168-28S5 CN5
FP6168-30S5 CN6
FP6168-33S5 CN7
Note: Please consult Fitipower sales office or authorized
distributors for availability of special output voltages.
Package Type
X7: UTDFN-4L
S5: SOT-23-5
Output Voltage
10: 1.0V    1J:1.05V
11: 1.1V    12: 1.2V
15: 1.5V    18: 1.8V
22: 2.2V    25: 2.5V
28: 2.8V    30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
FP6168-□□
    3 FP6168-Preliminary 0.3-DEC-2023
FP6168
Typical Application Circuit
  FP6168
VIN
GND
EN
VOUTVIN
VEN
VOUT
CIN
1µF
COUT
1µF
Figure 2. Typical Application Circuit of FP6168
Note 1: To prevent oscillation, it is recommended to use minimum 1µF X7R or X5R dielectric capacitors if ceramics are used as
input/output capacitors.
Functional Pin Description
Pin
Name
Pin No.
(SOT-23-5)
Pin No.
(UTDFN-4L)
Pin Function
VIN 1 4
Power is supplied to this device from this pin which is required an input filter capacitor. In
general, the input capacitor in the range of 1µF to 10µF is sufficient.
GND 2 2 Common ground pin.
EN 3 3
Pull this pin high to enable IC, pull this pin low to shutdown IC. Floating this pin will be
shutdown due to the built-in pull-low resistor.
NC 4 - NC.